the fair values of the sub-fund’s investments. This level of change is considered to be reasonably possible based on
observation of market conditions in the year. The sensitivity analysis is based on the impact of a change to the value of the
sub-fund’s investments at each balance sheet date.

2017
20% Increase in

fair value
£000s

2017
20% Decrease in

fair value
£000s

2016
20% Increase in

fair value
£000s

2016
20% Decrease in

fair value
£000s

Capital Return
Net gains (losses) on  investments at fair value 21,705 (21,705) 17,166 (17,166)

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity
The following table details the sub-fund’s sensitivity to a 20% increase and decrease in sterling against the relevant foreign
currencies and the resultant impact that any such increase or decrease would have on the net return and net assets. The
sensitivity analysis includes all foreign currency denominated items and adjusts their translation at the year end for a 20%
change in foreign currency rates.

2017
20% Decrease in
Sterling against

foreign currencies
£000s

2017
20% Increase in
Sterling against

foreign currencies
£000s

2016
20% Decrease in
Sterling against

foreign currencies
£000s

2016
20% Increase in
Sterling against

foreign currencies
£000s

Australian Dollar (1,253) 835 24 (16)
Brazilian Real (1,097) 731 0 0
Canadian Dollar 28 (19) 16 (11)
Danish Krone 2,124 (1,416) 1,341 (894)
Euro (2,020) 1,346 (2,420) 1,613
Japanese Yen 80 (53) 236 (157)
Korean Won (637) 425 0 0
Mexican Peso 29 (19) 1,400 (934)
New Zealand Dollar 1,215 (810) 19 (13)
Singapore Dollar 1 0  16 (11)
South African Rand (1,770) 1,180 0 0
Swedish Krona (37) 25 0 0
Swiss Franc 0 0 1,267 (845)
US Dollar 4,161 (2,774) 566 (377)

Change in net return and net assets 824 (549) 2,465 (1,645)

58

Allianz Strategic Bond Fund

Notes to the Final Report and Financial Statements continued

15. Derivatives and other financial instruments (continued)
c. Sensitivity analysis continued
Interest rate risk sensitivity
Duration measures the sensitivity of a portfolio’s price to change in interest rates. The calculation of duration incorporates
yield, coupon, final maturity and other relevant factors.
Duration is considered to be an accurate predictor of price changes for small, parallel shifts of the yield curve. For every 0.01%
movement in interest rates, a portfolio with a duration of one year will move in price by 0.01% in the opposite direction.